Shareholders”), and each other Person who after the date hereof acquires Shares of the Company and 
becomes a party to this Agreement by executing a Joinder Agreement (such Persons, collectively with the 
Initial Shareholders, the “Shareholders”). 

RECITALS 

A. The Company has authorized one million five hundred thousand (1,500,000) shares of 
common stock and five hundred thousand (500,000) shares of preferred stock (collectively defined below 
as the “Shares”). 

B. As of the date hereof, each Shareholder owns the number of the issued and outstanding 
Shares set forth opposite the Shareholder’s name on Schedule A hereto.